504130890 12/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4177561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YOUSUKE OKU	10/05/2016	
TATSUYA YAMAMOTO	10/05/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071
Name:	VALLOUREC OIL AND GAS FRANCE
Street Address:	54 RUE ANATOLE FRANCE
City:	AULNOYE-AYMERIES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	59620

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15317418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com **Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY**

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12054-0267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

PATENT REEL: 040607 FRAME: 0846 504130890

otal Attachments: 1
purce=assn1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040607 FRAME: 0847

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	following rights, titl	le and interest:			
	America rights, title	and interest in the i	nvention		
Foreign rights, title	e and interest in th	e invention			
International Appl	ication No. <u>PC</u>	T/JP2015/003093			
Date of Filing:	June 19, 2015				
United States Pat	ent Application Se	rial No			
Date of Filing:					
Title of the Invention: THRE	ADED JOINT FOR	R STEEL PIPES			
Inventors (assignors):	Yousuke OKU an	d Tatsuya YAMAM	ото		
Assignee:		& SUMITOMO MET 2-chome, Chiyoda-k			an
		_ AND GAS FRANC ance, AULNOYE-A		0 Franc	e
Whereas, we, the above Invention identified above and d referred to as "Invention");					
And, whereas we desire identified assignee;	to assign our above	e-identified rights, title	and interest in the	e Inventio	on to the above-
Now, this indenture with acknowledged;	esseth, that for good	and valuable conside	eration, the receip	t where	of is hereby
We hereby assign, sell applications(s) as identified abort and to any and all Letters Patern in and to any and all reissues are and other benefits accruing or to patents in the United States, until	ve, including any divi t of the United States id reexaminations the accrue to us with re	sions, continuations, a s, which may be grant ereof, and in and to ar	and continuations ed or have grants ny and all priority	i-in-part t ed for sai rights, C	thereof, and in d Invention, and onvention rights
And we hereby authoriz States Letters Patent which may interest thereto;					
And we further agree to for filing divisions, continuations reissue or reissues of any Letter Designee(s) may from time to tir	and continuations-in s Patent which may	-part of said application be granted for my afor	on for patent, and resaid Invention,	/or, for a	btaining any
Yousuke OKU	Ha		October	5	<u>, 2016</u>
Signature: Yousuke OKU		Date			
Jatsuya Yama Signature: Tatsuya YAMAMO	unoto	***************************************	October	5	, 201 <u>6</u>
Signature: Talsuya YAMAMO	OTO	Date			

PATENT REEL: 040607 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 12/09/2016